FN8116 Rev 0.00 Page 1 of 24
March 28, 2005
FN8116
Rev 0.00
March 28, 2005
X40410, X40411, X40414, X40415
4kbit EEPROM Dual Voltage Monitor with Integrated CPU Supervisor
 DATASHEET

FN8116 Rev 0.00 Page 24 of 24
March 28, 2005
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART MARK INFORMATION
VCC
Range VTRIP1 Range VTRIP2 Range Package
Operating
Temperature
Range
Part Number
with RESET
Part Number
with RESET
2.9-5.5 4.6V±50mV 2.9V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40410S8-A X40411S8-A
-40oC - 85oC X40410S8I-A X40411S8I-A
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40410V8-A X40411V8-A
-40oC - 85oC X40410V8I-A X40411V8I-A
2.6-5.5 4.4V±50mV 2.6V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40410S8-B X40411S8-B
-40oC - 85oC X40410S8I-B X40411S8I-B
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40410V8-B X40411V8-B
-40oC - 85oC X40410V8I-B X40411V8I-B
1.7-3.6 2.9V±50mV 1.7V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40410S8-C X40411S8-C
-40oC - 85oC X40410S8I-C X40411S8I-C
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40410V8-C X40411V8-C
-40oC - 85oC X40410V8I-C X40411V8I-C
1.3-3.6 2.9V±50mV 1.3V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40414S8-A X40415S8-A
-40oC - 85oC X40414S8I-A X40415S8I-A
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40414V8-A X40415V8-A
-40oC - 85oC X40414V8I-A X40415V8I-A
1.3-3.6 2.6V±50mV 1.3V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40414S8-B X40415S8-B
-40oC - 85oC X40414S8I-B X40415S8I-B
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40414V8-B X40415V8-B
-40oC - 85oC X40414V8I-B X40415V8I-B
1.0-3.6 2.9V±50mV 1.0V±50mV 8L SOIC 0oC - 70oC X40414S8-C X40415S8-C
-40oC - 85oC X40414S8I-C X40415S8I-C
8L TSSOP 0oC - 70oC X40414V8-C X40415V8-C
-40oC - 85oC X40414V8I-C X40415V8I-C
8-Lead Package
X4041XX
YYWWXX
I – Industrial